EXHIBIT "B"
®

2N klotz associates

1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500, Houston, Texas 77079
T 281 589 7257 E email@klotz.com W www.rpsgroup.com | www.klotz.com

January 31, 2017

Mr. John Baumgartner, P.E.

Interim City Manager City of League City
1535 Dickinson Ave

League City, TX 77573

Re:  Proposal for Five Corners Improvements Supplemental No. 3
(FM S18/FM 270/FM 2094)

Dear Mr. Baumgartner:

Attached for your review is the fee proposal for Supplemental No. 3 to the Five Corners design

contract. The proposal is a request for additional funds for Design and Construction Phase

Services in the amount of $29,443.75.

Scope of Additional Design Services— Lump Sum - $29,443.75

1) Revisions to CADD files to reflect alternate design for traffic flow within the intersection.
Changes include modifications to proposed curb, pavement widening, striping, signage, and
signal design.

2) Additional Project Management for TxDOT approval of revisions.

Please find attached a detailed Fee Estimate. If you need any additional information, please feel
free to call me at 281-589-7257.

Sincerely:/—)
: ‘A“IK_X {
Tom Ramsey, P.W

Senior Vice President
TSR:azm
Attachments: Exhibit A — Fee Schedule

Cc: Mr. Steven Pike, P.E., RPS Klotz Associates


john.lothrop
Typewritten Text
     EXHIBIT "B"


SL'EPF'6IS LSOO TV.LOL
SL'EPIS sasuadxy (B0,
mumnuﬂkm 1331 18101,
0008 00°05LS 0 (1adeg [eoo]) py sodedsman
00°0% 00'005°€$ 0 (19deg sofepy) py sodedsman]
00'0% 00°005°18 0 [Eyuay Aoy
00°08 6t'08 0 aBejsog
SLEPIS §L5°08 052 (or1m 3od) 93wy
SJUAUII0) ey syun SASNELXHA LOTUIA
00°089°88 00°0% 00°0% 0008 0003 00°0% 0008 00'009°¢$ 000ZE+$ 00°09L$ Jusuradeuey 1alorg (g0
000218 005918 000818 000118 00°56% 00'0Z1% 000518 000818 000618 Ay
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 e ¥ )4 SINOH [B10]}
cOAGOh. 1 m. ¥ 4 T mmﬂﬁuoz ﬂomedgﬁuacu__v_muumoh&
00°086°9% 0z 0z T JnomageueA 109(01g
INFWIOVNVIN LDHIOYd
00°079°0Z8 00°0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 00°008°8% 00°009°LS$ 00°0% 00°00+'2$ 00°0t¥' 18 00°08¢$ qA¥Sd 18191
000218 00'591% 000818 00°011$ 00°56% 00°0z1$ 000518 000818 000618 aey
981 0 0 0 08 08 0 91 8 [ SIMOH [B10],

00°079°0T$ 981 08 08 91 8 [4 Sl AQVD 3sIAdY
hm;ﬂacm SNOJUEB[[IISITA] - # {SE L
SALVINLLSA ¥ SNOLLYDIAIDAdS ‘SNV1d

Junoury SINOE] 11 touue]q 13uue[ Josiazadng FEEITEOE] Jaguiduyg 19urdus] JageuRA JOTBURIN HSBL JIOM
=10, 1®0L ‘Aug “Aug 1§ Aug do agv) | aeossy udisaq 1oaforg joafo1g juatmredsq
"IU] 'S9JRI00SSY ZIO[Y
€# TYLNINIddNS
IvSOdOoud 334 (¥60Z W/0.Z WA/BLS W)
LLOZ ‘}E uep ¥ L1g9IHX3 sjuswanosd] s19u10) A4





